08-19-	2003
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	955ached original document of copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	
1) REISHI NAKA 2) MASATO HAYASHI 3) TOMOHIRO KOYAMA 4) TOSHIKAZU HASEGAWA 5) TAKESHI AOSHIMA 6)	Name: NICCHINIDO INDUCTRICO INCO
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: 31-11, NIHONBASHI NINGYOCHO 2-CHOME Postal Code & City: CHUO-KU State: TOKYO
Execution Dates:	Country JAPAN
1) MARCH 1, 2002 4) APRIL 4, 2002 2) MARCH 1, 2002 5) APRIL 4, 2002 3) MARCH 4, 2002 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? XYesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being file the filingdate o	ed together with a new application, of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/004,538	` '
10/004,330	
Additional numbers attach	 ned?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>KEVIN S. COSTANZA</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
R AAHMED1 00000021 10004538	<u>19-1090</u>
40.00 P DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing True copy of the original document. KEVIN S. COSTANZA Name of Person Signing Signa	
Total number of pages including cover shee D:\WrPortb\Wanage\LORIS\277278_1.DOC	et, attachments, and document: 5
5	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Continuation

2.	Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: EKO INSTRUMENTS TRADING CO., LTD.
	Street Address: 2-1-6, SASAZUKA
	Postal Code & City: SHIBUYA-KU
	State: TOKYO
	Country JAPAN

 $D: \label{locality} D: \label{locality} D: \label{locality} I.DOC$

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Reishi Naka, Masato Hayashi, Tomohiro Koyama, Toshikazu Hasegawa and Takeshi Aoshima (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of c/o Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. Chiba, 9163-13, Kamakazu, Asahi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan; c/o Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. Chiba, 9163-13, Kamakazu, Asahi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan; c/o Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. Chiba, 9163-13, Kamakazu, Asahi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan; Konoecho-Park-Mansion 302, 2-17-11, Shimoochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Mogusa Danchi 273-504, 999 Mogusa, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan, respectively, are the joint inventors of an "HEAT invention entitled CONDUCTIVITY MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT AND METHOD OF PRODUCING A HEAT INSULATING MATERIAL," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 23, 2001 and assigned Application No. 10/004,538. This application claims priority from Japanese Application No. 2000-327333, filed October 26, 2000.

WHEREAS, Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. and EKO Instruments Trading Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), having places of business at 31-11, Nihonbashi Ningyocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and 2-1-6, Sasazuka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 013002 FRAME: 0422

States and foreign letters patent on said inve	ntion, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the	
purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.		
	Reishi Naka Date: March 1, 2002	
	Reishi Naka	
	Date: March 1, 2002	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the above person signed		
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in	
the instrument.	Sing of	
	Witness Ken Shirithan	
	Date: March 1, 2002	
	Masato Hayashi Date: March 1, 2002	
	Masato Hayashi	
	Date: March 1, 2002	
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that the above person signed	
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in	
the instrument.	Kaon S	
	Witness Kaori Sako	
	Date: March 1, 2002	
	Date: March 1, 2002 Yomohiro Koyama Tomohiro Koyama	
	Tomohiro Koyama	
	Date: March 4 2002	
I certify that I know or hav	e satisfactory evidence that the above person signed	
this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in		
the instrument.	Mizuko Kitamura	
	Witness Mizuko Kitamura	
	Date: March 4, 2002	

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

2

	A factorial and the second
	Toshikazu Hasegawa
	Date: April 4, 20-2
I certify that I know or have	ve satisfactory evidence that the above person signed
his instrument of his/her own free will, as	a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
he instrument.	yoko Oguma
	Witness Yoko Oguma
	Date: April 4, 2002
	Takesh Gosphing
	Takeshi Aoshima
	Date: 4. 200 2
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that the above person signed
his instrument of his/her own free will, as	a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
he instrument.	Emiko Thmori
	Witness Emiko Ohmori
	Date: April 4, 2002

 $D: \label{locality} D: \label{locality} D: \label{locality} In Portbl \ i Manage \ LORIS \ 251321_1.DOC$

RECORDED: 05/02/2002

3

PATENT REEL: 013002 FRAME: 0424